
8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

2 ore 11,00

1 Domenica 8 Dicembre 

2 ore 11,00

Gara   1          400 misti         

1 ZANGA  DANIELA                     1967 Bergamo Nuoto                 9'32"10Master 50F

2 MAZZOLENI  ELISA                   1987 Canottieri Baldesio           8'15"00Master 30F

3 CATANZARO  MANUELA                 1956 Ssd 2001 srl - Padova         7'50"00Master 60F

4 PITONE  FEDERICO                   1968 Bolzano Nuoto                 7'15"00Master 50M

5 LANCETTI  ALBERTO                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           7'00"00Master 50M

6 PERLOTTO  PAOLO                    1963 CSS Verona                    6'54"20Master 55M

7 OUSPENKINA  LARISSA                1967 Canottieri Baldesio           6'30"00Master 50F

8 DORE  ANTONIO                      1991 Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina     6'30"00Master 25M

9 LORENZO  ANTONIO LUCIANO           1964 CSR Granda ssd                6'28"60Master 55M

10 MITTERER  MARTIN                   1982 Bolzano Nuoto                 6'01"60Master 35M

11 CONTI  MARCO MATTIA                1964 Olympiapalermo asd            6'00"00Master 55M

12 NAGL  NORBERT                      1968 SU-WIEN                       5'50"00Master 50M

         200 rana         Gara   2

1 ZANNI  CARLO SAVERIO               1970 Rari Nantes Trento            S.T.Master 50M

2 CORRADINI  FRANCO                  1932 SSV Bozen                     5'30"00Master 85M

3 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     4'15"80Master 55M

4 MAZZINI  CRISTINA                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           4'10"00Master 50F

5 DEJACO  STEPHAN                    1949 SSV Brixen                    3'59"80Master 70M

6 KLOTZ-BAIR  ELISABETH              1968 SU citynet Hall               3'55"00Master 50F

7 PASSERINI  GIORGIO                 1958 SSV Bozen                     3'54"70Master 60M

8 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 AS Merano                     3'46"90Master 50F

9 SENONER  THOMAS                    1968 AS Merano                     3'42"20Master 50M

10 CIURLETTI  CHIARA                  1982 Rari Nantes Trento            3'40"50Master 35F

11 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Verona                    3'40"10Master 35F

12 ZAMBON  NICOLA                     1967 Nuotatori Trentini            3'40"00Master 50M

13 FINOTTI  NADIA                     1988 Rari Nantes Trento            3'40"00Master 30F

14 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     3'36"00Master 40M

15 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            3'35"00Master 40F

16 TRENTINI  ANNA                     1968 Rari Nantes Trento            3'30"00Master 50F

17 TOSI  RAMON                        1976 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            3'30"00Master 40M

18 TAGLIABUE  CLAUDIO                 1982 Rari Nantes Trento            3'30"00Master 35M

19 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     3'28"00Master 45M

20 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'25"00Master 30M

21 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd                   3'22"50Master 55F

22 KERSCHBAUMER  MATTEO               1977 Rari Nantes Trento            3'20"90Master 40M

23 ANDRESINI  ANDREA                  1980 Roma Nuoto Master ssd         3'20"50Master 40M
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   2          200 rana         

24 DORE  ANTONIO                      1991 Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina     3'20"00Master 25M

25 DIONISI  MARCO                     1992 Polisport srl - C.Castell     3'20"00Master 25M

26 MESSNER  MONIKA                    1973 SU citynet Hall               3'15"00Master 45F

27 SPRINGER  PETER                    1964 TWV Innsbruck                 3'10"00Master 55M

28 MUSNER  SIMONE                     1979 Bolzano Nuoto                 3'05"20Master 40M

29 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 Arca Team asd                 3'04"00Master 55M

30 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 Arca Team asd                 3'00"00Master 35M

31 LONGO  FEDERICO                    1993 Ondablu ssd                   3'00"00Master 25M

32 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 AS Merano                     2'45"00Master 25M

         100 dorso         Gara   3

1 ZANGA  DANIELA                     1967 Bergamo Nuoto                 2'03"90Master 50F

2 MUNERATI  MASSIMO                  1966 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'50"00Master 50M

3 TROMBETTA  ANTONELLA               1971 Olympiapalermo asd            1'45"00Master 45F

4 CATANZARO  MANUELA                 1956 Ssd 2001 srl - Padova         1'44"10Master 60F

5 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 AS Merano                     1'42"40Master 45F

6 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            1'40"00Master 65F

7 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            1'38"90Master 35M

8 MONIZIO  ANTONIO                   1975 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'35"00Master 45M

9 CRESPI  PAOLA                      1982 AS Merano                     1'32"00Master 35F

10 SARTORI  DANIELE                   1983 SSV Bozen                     1'30"00Master 35M

11 MUTTA  ILENJA                      1990 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'30"00Master 30F

12 BRAVO  ROSA                        1988 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'29"00Master 30F

13 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     1'27"00Master 45M

14 BURATTI  ALFREDO                   1961 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'24"90Master 55M

15 TAGLIABUE  CLAUDIO                 1982 Rari Nantes Trento            1'23"50Master 35M

16 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd                   1'14"00Master 30M

17 BANA  ANGELIKA                     1995 SC Theresianum                1'12"00Master 25F

18 SCOPEL  NICOLA                     1992 Ondablu ssd                   1'08"70Master 25M

19 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 SSV Brixen                    1'03"30Master 30M

         100 farfalla         Gara   4

1 BIANZANI  CHIARA                   1985 Canottieri Baldesio           1'28"00Master 35F

2 FERRARI  ANDREA GIUSEPPE           1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'25"00Master 45M

3 BIANCO  CARMELO                    1959 US Triestina Nuoto            1'23"70Master 60M

4 CHINI  FRANCESCO                   1967 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'23"00Master 50M

5 ULIANA  MARCO                      1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'19"60Master 45M

6 VIOLANTE  MARZIO                   1993 Nuotatori Trentini            1'15"00Master 25M
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   4          100 farfalla         

7 SESTI  CHIARA                      1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'15"00Under 25F

8 MANICARDI  VERONICA                1994 Coopernuoto                   1'14"00Master 25F

9 MEDOS  NEVA                        1981 US Triestina Nuoto            1'12"90Master 35F

10 PLACHETA  ALEXANDER                1967 SC Innsbruck                  1'04"00Master 50M

11 GRISENTI  MASSIMO                  1991 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'59"20Master 25M

         100 stile libero         Gara   5

1 FABBIANI  MARIO                    1965 Caorle Nuoto                  2'10"00Master 55M

2 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd                   2'01"90Master 70F

3 CORBANI  GAIA                      1985 Canottieri Baldesio           2'00"00Master 35F

4 ROSSI  MARTINA                     1996 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'40"00Under 25F

5 GIULIANI  ULRIKE                   1971 SSV Bozen                     1'39"00Master 45F

6 TODESCHI  SARA                     1994 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'38"00Master 25F

7 BOLDO  DANIELA                     1961 Ondablu ssd                   1'37"00Master 55F

8 GROVA  CALOGERO                    1964 Ondablu ssd                   1'35"00Master 55M

9 MURATORE  MARTINA                  1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'35"00Master 25F

10 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"10Master 50M

11 RIZ  MARIO                         1960 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"00Master 60M

12 CONTINO  FABRIZIO                  1969 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"00Master 50M

13 TROMBETTA  ANTONELLA               1971 Olympiapalermo asd            1'30"00Master 45F

14 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 AS Merano                     1'30"00Master 45F

15 MARCAZZAN  BARNABA                 1980 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'30"00Master 40M

16 ROSATI  SILVIA                     1985 Nuotatori Trentini            1'30"00Master 35F

17 PETRUZZINO  SILVIA                 1976 Ice Club Como                 1'29"30Master 40F

18 D'ALBERTO  LARA                    1981 Ondablu ssd                   1'29"20Master 35F

19 DELLOMONACO  GIOVANNI              1987 Rari Nantes Trento            1'26"40Master 30M

20 SANTATO  RENZO                     1964 Nuotatori Trentini            1'25"00Master 55M

21 MICHELOTTI  DAVIDE                 1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'25"00Master 45M

22 TRES  GIANLUIGI                    1977 Ondablu ssd                   1'25"00Master 40M

23 INGENITO  FRANCESCO                1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'25"00Master 35M

24 FRUGONI  CHIARA                    1989 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'25"00Master 30F

25 TOMASELLI  LUCA                    1980 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'23"60Master 40M

26 PREDENZ  DEBORA                    1971 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'21"10Master 45F

27 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 AS Merano                     1'21"00Master 50M

28 BOSIO  ALESSANDRO                  1968 SSV Bozen                     1'20"70Master 50M

29 D ALBERTO  DARIO                   1971 Ondablu ssd                   1'20"00Master 45M

30 VENTURA  FABIO FRANCESCO           1975 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'20"00Master 45M

31 MANCINI  VANESSA                   1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'20"00Master 25F

32 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd                   1'18"30Master 45M
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   5          100 stile libero         

33 DE GRANDI  GIOVANNA                1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'18"00Master 35F

34 ENDERLE  MELANIE                   1996 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'18"00Under 25F

35 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            1'17"00Master 60M

36 MONIZIO  ANTONIO                   1975 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'17"00Master 45M

37 RECCHIA  ALESSIO                   1977 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'17"00Master 40M

38 SACCHETTO  LETIZIA                 2000 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'17"00Under 25F

39 PENTORE  ENRICO                    1964 Nuoto Master Verona In-Sp     1'16"00Master 55M

40 BERTONI  FABRIZIA                  1964 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'16"00Master 55F

41 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'16"00Master 50M

42 PEDENZINI  NICOLA                  1988 Nuotatori Trentini            1'16"00Master 30M

43 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            1'15"70Master 60F

44 PICHLER  THOMAS                    1976 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'15"50Master 40M

45 ZANON  ALESSANDRA                  1983 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'15"40Master 35F

46 ZOCCA  ARTURO                      1978 Rari Nantes Trento            1'15"20Master 40M

47 SAONCELLA  ANDREA                  1974 Sport Management Pallanuoto   1'15"00Master 45M

48 LARCHERI  SILVIA                   1978 Rari Nantes Trento            1'15"00Master 40F

49 SCALVINI  NADIR                    1982 Sport Management Pallanuoto   1'15"00Master 35M

50 ZENDRINI  SARA                     1999 Sis Nuoto Verona              1'15"00Under 25F

51 THURNER  LISA                      1978 SSV Bozen                     1'14"00Master 40F

52 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'13"90Master 40M

53 VILLANI  MANUELE                   1985 Rari Nantes Trento            1'13"50Master 35M

54 PAGANIN  ANGELO                    1961 Ondablu ssd                   1'13"10Master 55M

55 MAGNO  GIANLUCA                    1973 Rari Nantes Trento            1'13"10Master 45M

56 PATAKI  RUTH                       1978 SC HAKOAH WIEN                1'13"00Master 40F

57 BIANCO  CARMELO                    1959 US Triestina Nuoto            1'12"40Master 60M

58 LUNELLI  GIORGIA                   1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'12"30Master 35F

59 DI DIO  SIMONA                     1980 Rari Nantes Trento            1'12"10Master 40F

60 KERSCHBAUMER  MATTEO               1977 Rari Nantes Trento            1'10"80Master 40M

61 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            1'10"60Master 55M

62 PELLEGRINI  DAVID                  1976 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'10"60Master 40M

63 BOSIO  SABRINA                     1965 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'10"00Master 55F

64 VERONESE  IGOR                     1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'10"00Master 40M

65 MARZARO  LOREDANA                  1989 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       1'10"00Master 30F

66 NICHELATTI  ROBERTO                1963 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'09"00Master 55M

67 ZANOL  MAURO                       1980 Rari Nantes Trento            1'08"60Master 40M

68 ZAMPIERO  FEDERICO                 1976 Ondablu ssd                   1'08"00Master 40M

69 BERNARD  JULIA                     1989 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'08"00Master 30F

70 FERRARI  KEVIN                     1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'08"00Master 25M

71 HABASH  LIAM                       1993 TWV Innsbruck                 1'08"00Master 25M

72 BIFFI  FRANCESCO                   1980 Rari Nantes Trento            1'06"10Master 40M
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   5          100 stile libero         

73 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            1'06"00Under 25M

74 PANZA  DAVIDE                      1989 AS Merano                     1'05"00Master 30M

75 ROSSI  DANIELE                     1974 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'04"20Master 45M

76 GRELLONI  MARA                     1979 Ondablu ssd                   1'03"50Master 40F

77 UBALDI  ALESSIO                    1987 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'03"10Master 30M

78 ZENORINI  LUCA                     1988 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'02"20Master 30M

79 TARRICONE  RICCARDO                1964 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'02"00Master 55M

80 BRUZZONE  GABRIELE                 1973 Amatori Nuoto Savona          1'00"00Master 45M

81 BRUTTI  MARCO                      1989 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'00"00Master 30M

82 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 VV FF Reggio E. M.Marconi     1'00"00Master 25M

83 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 US Triestina Nuoto            0'59"90Master 45M

84 CLAGNAN  MASSIMILIANO              1987 US Triestina Nuoto            0'59"60Master 30M

85 REALIS LUC  MICHELE                1988 Rari Nantes Trento            0'59"30Master 30M

86 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   0'58"50Master 30M

87 BOLZONELLO  DENIS                  1985 Montenuoto ssd                0'58"40Master 35M

88 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     0'58"20Master 25M

89 ZANOLLI  ANDREA                    1979 Amici Nuoto Riva              0'56"90Master 40M

90 D'ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     0'55"00Master 35M

91 ALFONSO  LUCA                      1988 CSS Verona                    0'55"00Master 30M

         100 misti         Gara   6

1 CORBANI  GAIA                      1985 Canottieri Baldesio           2'30"00Master 35F

2 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd                   2'24"60Master 70F

3 CAGLIEROTTI  OMAR                  1975 Rari Nantes Trento            2'15"00Master 45M

4 SANTATO  RENZO                     1964 Nuotatori Trentini            1'50"00Master 55M

5 CORIZZATO  VERENA                  1974 AS Merano                     1'48"00Master 45F

6 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            1'45"00Master 35M

7 BONAZZA  GIORGIO                   1945 Rari Nantes Trento            1'43"50Master 75M

8 AGOSTINI  GUDRUN                   1966 SSV Bozen                     1'40"00Master 50F

9 ZAMBON  NICOLA                     1967 Nuotatori Trentini            1'40"00Master 50M

10 SPARBER  FLORIAN                   1969 SSV Bozen                     1'40"00Master 50M

11 MAIR  BIRGIT                       1978 AS Merano                     1'40"00Master 40F

12 MUNERATI  MASSIMO                  1966 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'38"20Master 50M

13 GALLINA  MARIO                     1973 Ondablu ssd                   1'37"00Master 45M

14 PICONESE  ROBERTO                  1968 AS Merano                     1'35"00Master 50M

15 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            1'35"00Master 40F

16 CIURLETTI  CHIARA                  1982 Rari Nantes Trento            1'35"00Master 35F

17 FEDELE  GIANLUCA                   1983 SSV Brixen                    1'35"00Master 35M

18 BIANZANI  CHIARA                   1985 Canottieri Baldesio           1'35"00Master 35F
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   6          100 misti         

19 CRESPI  PAOLA                      1982 AS Merano                     1'32"00Master 35F

20 ANDRIOLO  MATTIA                   1981 SSV Bozen                     1'30"00Master 35M

21 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            1'30"00Master 30M

22 PEDERIVA  NADIA                    1993 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'30"00Master 25F

23 TORCHIANI  FRANCESCO               1973 Ondablu ssd                   1'28"50Master 45M

24 FERRARI  PAOLA                     1976 Rari Nantes Trento            1'28"50Master 40F

25 BRUSAFERRI  GIULIA                 1995 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'25"00Master 25F

26 SCODRO  GIULIA                     1992 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'24"10Master 25F

27 THURNER  LISA                      1978 SSV Bozen                     1'24"00Master 40F

28 SCORZONI  MARCO                    1985 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'24"00Master 35M

29 MONTANARI  MARTINA                 1996 VV FF Reggio E. M.Marconi     1'24"00Under 25F

30 BURATTI  ALFREDO                   1961 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'23"70Master 55M

31 OUSPENKINA  LARISSA                1967 Canottieri Baldesio           1'23"00Master 50F

32 GABRIELLI  MONICA                  1970 Rari Nantes Trento            1'20"50Master 50F

33 MATTIVI  DORIS                     1972 SSV Bozen                     1'18"00Master 45F

34 DI GIUSEPPE  DAVIDE                1987 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'17"10Master 30M

35 SPRINGER  PETER                    1964 TWV Innsbruck                 1'17"00Master 55M

36 BRAVO  ANITA                       1990 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'15"00Master 30F

37 DE ANTONI  LUCA                    1991 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'15"00Master 25M

38 CARISSIMI BOFF  BRUNO              1992 Ondablu ssd                   1'15"00Master 25M

39 CIOLA  ENRICO                      1987 Rari Nantes Trento            1'08"00Master 30M

40 SCOPEL  NICOLA                     1992 Ondablu ssd                   1'07"50Master 25M

41 OPATRIL  STEFAN                    1967 SCIKB Innsbruck               1'05"00Master 50M

42 RAMON  ALESSANDRO                  1991 AS Merano                     1'05"00Master 25M

         100 rana         Gara   7

1 CORRADINI  FRANCO                  1932 SSV Bozen                     2'34"10Master 85M

2 FABBIANI  MARIO                    1965 Caorle Nuoto                  2'20"00Master 55M

3 VALLA  LORENZO                     1959 Rari Nantes Trento            2'00"30Master 60M

4 MANTOVAN  EMANUELE                 1971 AS Merano                     2'00"00Master 45M

5 GIULIANI  ULRIKE                   1971 SSV Bozen                     1'59"00Master 45F

6 BOLDO  DANIELA                     1961 Ondablu ssd                   1'57"20Master 55F

7 D'ALBERTO  LARA                    1981 Ondablu ssd                   1'56"10Master 35F

8 LONA  ANGELO                       1959 Nuotatori Trentini            1'55"00Master 60M

9 GOEGELE  BIRGIT                    1980 AS Merano                     1'55"00Master 40F

10 TIEFENBRUNNER  GEORG               1971 SSV Bozen                     1'54"20Master 45M

11 MURATORE  MARTINA                  1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'54"00Master 25F

12 PASSERINI  GIORGIO                 1958 SSV Bozen                     1'52"00Master 60M

13 RIVA  MONICA                       1967 AS Merano                     1'48"50Master 50F
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   7          100 rana         

14 DELISE  LUCIA                      1967 US Triestina Nuoto            1'45"00Master 50F

15 INGENITO  FRANCESCO                1983 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'45"00Master 35M

16 BENEDETTI  SUSANNA                 1988 Nuotatori Trentini            1'45"00Master 30F

17 AGOSTINI  GUDRUN                   1966 SSV Bozen                     1'42"00Master 50F

18 FARUZZI  DEBORA                    1982 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'41"10Master 35F

19 SENONER  THOMAS                    1968 AS Merano                     1'40"00Master 50M

20 ALGIERI  BIAGIO ANDREA             1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'39"40Master 30M

21 ENDERLE  MELANIE                   1996 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'34"00Under 25F

22 ANDRESINI  ANDREA                  1980 Roma Nuoto Master ssd         1'32"80Master 40M

23 KURZ  NADJA                        1970 SU citynet Hall               1'32"00Master 50F

24 ZOCCA  ARTURO                      1978 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"90Master 40M

25 ZANOL  MAURO                       1980 Rari Nantes Trento            1'30"90Master 40M

26 MANICARDI  VERONICA                1994 Coopernuoto                   1'30"00Master 25F

27 DAL PIVA  THOMAS                   1989 Ondablu ssd                   1'29"00Master 30M

28 TESSARO  MICHELA                   1978 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'28"00Master 40F

29 TOSI  RAMON                        1976 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            1'25"20Master 40M

30 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 Arca Team asd                 1'25"00Master 55M

31 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 Arca Team asd                 1'25"00Master 35M

32 IACHEMET  IRENE                    1989 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'23"80Master 30F

33 MODOLO  DINO                       1984 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       1'20"00Master 35M

34 FALCONE  AMBRA                     1993 Bolzano Nuoto                 1'20"00Master 25F

35 ROSSI  MICHELE                     1984 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         1'14"20Master 35M

36 MODOLO  MICHELE                    1984 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       1'14"00Master 35M

37 BIAGIONI  BRUNO                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           1'13"00Master 35M

         200 dorso         Gara   8

1 BIETTI  STEFANO                    1973 Canottieri Baldesio           5'40"00Master 45M

2 MAZZOLENI  ELISA                   1987 Canottieri Baldesio           4'20"00Master 30F

3 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            3'30"00Master 65F

4 SARTORI  DANIELE                   1983 SSV Bozen                     3'30"00Master 35M

5 KLOTZ-BAIR  ELISABETH              1968 SU citynet Hall               3'25"00Master 50F

6 DIONISI  MARCO                     1992 Polisport srl - C.Castell     3'06"00Master 25M

7 SPRINGER  PETER                    1964 TWV Innsbruck                 3'00"00Master 55M

8 MESSNER  MONIKA                    1973 SU citynet Hall               2'50"00Master 45F

9 CONTI  MARCO MATTIA                1964 Olympiapalermo asd            2'44"20Master 55M

10 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd                   2'42"70Master 30M

11 BANA  ANGELIKA                     1995 SC Theresianum                2'29"00Master 25F
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          50 farfalla         

1 KERSTEN  KLAUS UWE                 1953 SSV Bozen                     0'50"00Master 65M

2 GROVA  CALOGERO                    1964 Ondablu ssd                   0'50"00Master 55M

3 MICHELOTTI  DAVIDE                 1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'48"00Master 45M

4 MAIR  BIRGIT                       1978 AS Merano                     0'46"60Master 40F

5 CONTINO  FABRIZIO                  1969 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'45"10Master 50M

6 SAONCELLA  ANDREA                  1974 Sport Management Pallanuoto   0'45"00Master 45M

7 TRES  GIANLUIGI                    1977 Ondablu ssd                   0'45"00Master 40M

8 TODESCHI  SARA                     1994 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'45"00Master 25F

9 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     0'43"20Master 40M

10 BONAZZA  GIORGIO                   1945 Rari Nantes Trento            0'42"50Master 75M

11 FEDELE  GIANLUCA                   1983 SSV Brixen                    0'42"30Master 35M

12 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            0'40"00Master 35M

13 PEDENZINI  NICOLA                  1988 Nuotatori Trentini            0'40"00Master 30M

14 FALCONE  AMBRA                     1993 Bolzano Nuoto                 0'40"00Master 25F

15 SACCHETTO  LETIZIA                 2000 Sis Nuoto Verona              0'40"00Under 25F

16 DI DIO  SIMONA                     1980 Rari Nantes Trento            0'38"70Master 40F

17 CHINI  FRANCESCO                   1967 Sis Nuoto Verona              0'38"00Master 50M

18 PICHLER  THOMAS                    1976 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'38"00Master 40M

19 DI GIUSEPPE  DAVIDE                1987 Bolzano Nuoto                 0'38"00Master 30M

20 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            0'37"70Master 60M

21 TRENTINI  ANNA                     1968 Rari Nantes Trento            0'37"60Master 50F

22 FIORENCIS  ROBERTO                 1973 Arca Team asd                 0'37"20Master 45M

23 BITTANTE  MICHELA                  1965 Ondablu ssd                   0'36"90Master 55F

24 PELLEGRINI  DAVID                  1976 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'36"80Master 40M

25 MONTANARI  MARTINA                 1996 VV FF Reggio E. M.Marconi     0'36"20Under 25F

26 MAGNO  GIANLUCA                    1973 Rari Nantes Trento            0'35"10Master 45M

27 PAGANIN  ANGELO                    1961 Ondablu ssd                   0'35"00Master 55M

28 GALANTIN  MARCO                    1978 AS Merano                     0'35"00Master 40M

29 ROSSI  MICHELE                     1984 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'35"00Master 35M

30 KURZ  NADJA                        1970 SU citynet Hall               0'34"70Master 50F

31 FERRARI  ANDREA GIUSEPPE           1971 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'34"30Master 45M

32 ULIANA  MARCO                      1975 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'34"00Master 45M

33 ZENORINI  LUCA                     1988 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'34"00Master 30M

34 HABASH  LIAM                       1993 TWV Innsbruck                 0'33"50Master 25M

35 VIOLANTE  MARZIO                   1993 Nuotatori Trentini            0'33"50Master 25M

36 UBALDI  ALESSIO                    1987 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'33"00Master 30M

37 ZAMPIERO  FEDERICO                 1976 Ondablu ssd                   0'32"90Master 40M

38 IACHEMET  IRENE                    1989 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         0'32"50Master 30F

39 TARRICONE  RICCARDO                1964 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'32"00Master 55M

40 GRELLONI  MARA                     1979 Ondablu ssd                   0'31"80Master 40F
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          50 farfalla         

41 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   0'31"00Master 30M

42 BIAGIONI  BRUNO                    1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           0'30"00Master 35M

43 PANZA  DAVIDE                      1989 AS Merano                     0'30"00Master 30M

44 CARISSIMI BOFF  BRUNO              1992 Ondablu ssd                   0'29"80Master 25M

45 ZANOLLI  ANDREA                    1979 Amici Nuoto Riva              0'29"00Master 40M

46 MIARI  FRANCESCO                   1991 VV FF Reggio E. M.Marconi     0'29"00Master 25M

47 OPATRIL  STEFAN                    1967 SCIKB Innsbruck               0'28"50Master 50M

48 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 SSV Brixen                    0'28"40Master 30M

49 PLACHETA  ALEXANDER                1967 SC Innsbruck                  0'28"00Master 50M

50 D'ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     0'28"00Master 35M

51 ALFONSO  LUCA                      1988 CSS Verona                    0'27"00Master 30M

         200 stile libero         Gara   10

1 BIETTI  STEFANO                    1973 Canottieri Baldesio           4'20"00Master 45M

2 MAZZINI  CRISTINA                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           3'50"00Master 50F

3 DI TURO  WALTER                    1968 Rari Nantes Trento            3'28"00Master 50M

4 RIZ  MARIO                         1960 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'20"00Master 60M

5 GASSER  EDITH                      1970 AS Merano                     3'20"00Master 50F

6 TOMASELLI  LUCA                    1980 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'17"00Master 40M

7 FINOTTI  NADIA                     1988 Rari Nantes Trento            3'09"50Master 30F

8 ZENDRI  MAURA                      1975 Rari Nantes Trento            3'06"60Master 45F

9 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 AS Merano                     3'03"10Master 50M

10 MANCINI  VANESSA                   1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           3'00"00Master 25F

11 PENTORE  ENRICO                    1964 Nuoto Master Verona In-Sp     2'55"00Master 55M

12 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'55"00Master 50M

13 FRUGONI  CHIARA                    1989 Sis Nuoto Verona              2'52"00Master 30F

14 LARCHERI  SILVIA                   1978 Rari Nantes Trento            2'51"40Master 40F

15 FIORENCIS  ROBERTO                 1973 Arca Team asd                 2'51"00Master 45M

16 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Verona                    2'50"10Master 35F

17 SCARMAGNANI  NICOLA                1972 Sis Nuoto Verona              2'50"00Master 45M

18 ANDREOLLI  MARCO                   1985 Nuotatori Trentini            2'50"00Master 35M

19 CONSOLI  CORRADO                   1986 Nuotatori Trentini            2'50"00Master 30M

20 PISONI  FRANZ                      1948 SSV Brixen                    2'48"90Master 70M

21 RECCHIA  ALESSIO                   1977 Sis Nuoto Verona              2'48"00Master 40M

22 BRUSAFERRI  GIULIA                 1995 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'48"00Master 25F

23 ZENDRINI  SARA                     1999 Sis Nuoto Verona              2'48"00Under 25F

24 FERRARI  PAOLA                     1976 Rari Nantes Trento            2'46"20Master 40F

25 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            2'45"90Master 60F

26 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd                   2'45"90Master 55F
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7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   10          200 stile libero         

27 MALOBERTI  PAOLO                   1957 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       2'45"00Master 60M

28 TORCHIANI  FRANCESCO               1973 Ondablu ssd                   2'43"10Master 45M

29 LUNELLI  ROBERTA                   1978 Bolzano Nuoto                 2'40"00Master 40F

30 BERNARD  JULIA                     1989 SSV Leifers Schwimmen         2'38"50Master 30F

31 PATAKI  RUTH                       1978 SC HAKOAH WIEN                2'36"00Master 40F

32 NICHELATTI  ROBERTO                1963 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'35"00Master 55M

33 BOSIO  SABRINA                     1965 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'35"00Master 55F

34 SESTI  CHIARA                      1999 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'35"00Under 25F

35 PEDERIVA  NADIA                    1993 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'34"00Master 25F

36 BIFFI  FRANCESCO                   1980 Rari Nantes Trento            2'33"60Master 40M

37 SARRA  LUCIANO                     1965 Nuotatori Trentini            2'33"00Master 55M

38 ROSSI  DANIELE                     1974 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'30"60Master 45M

39 VERONESE  IGOR                     1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'30"00Master 40M

40 PASSIGATTI  GINO                   1967 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       2'29"00Master 50M

41 FERRARI  KEVIN                     1992 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           2'26"00Master 25M

42 REALIS LUC  MICHELE                1988 Rari Nantes Trento            2'25"30Master 30M

43 CIOLA  ENRICO                      1987 Rari Nantes Trento            2'20"00Master 30M

44 SCORZONI  MARCO                    1985 Flaminio Sporting Club        2'18"40Master 35M

45 BRUZZONE  GABRIELE                 1973 Amatori Nuoto Savona          2'18"00Master 45M

46 DE ANTONI  LUCA                    1991 Bolzano Nuoto                 2'12"80Master 25M

47 MONTANARI  MATTEO                  1989 Esc ssd - Brescia             1'57"50Master 30M

         mistaffetta 4x50 stile libero         Gara   11

Grova Calogero - BOLDO DANIELA - ABATANGELO GIULIA - Paganin Angelo

2'49"001 Ondablu ssd M240-279

PICONESE ROBERTO - Corizzato Verena - Goegele Birgit - VISINTAINER GUENTHER

2'34"002 AS Merano M160-199

Agostini Gudrun - GIULIANI ULRIKE - ANDRIOLO MATTIA - STEINER ALEX

2'33"003 SSV Bozen M160-199

LANCETTI ALBERTO - OUSPENKINA LARISSA - BIETTI STEFANO - MAZZOLENI ELISA

2'30"004 Canottieri Baldesio M160-199

Cavallaro Laura - SANTATO RENZO - Zambon Nicola - NEGRI ORIETTA

2'30"005 Nuotatori Trentini M200-239

DI DIO SIMONA - TRENTINI ANNA - ROAT ROBERTO - GERONAZZO DIEGO

2'20"006 Rari Nantes Trento M200-239

FURITANO MARK - BONAZZA GIORGIO - ZENDRI MAURA - GABRIELLI MONICA

2'10"007 Rari Nantes Trento - B M160-199

ZAMPIERO FEDERICO - D'alberto Lara - Bittante Emanuela - Carissimi Boff Bruno

2'09"008 Ondablu ssd M160-199
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7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   11          mistaffetta 4x50 stile libero         

Ciola Enrico - MAGNO GIANLUCA - LARCHERI SILVIA - FERRARI PAOLA

2'07"009 Rari Nantes Trento - A M160-199

Bernard Julia - Ubaldi Alessio - Iachemet Irene - Zenorini Luca

2'00"0010 SSV Leifers Schwimmen M120-159

REALIS LUC MICHELE - ZANOL MAURO - FINOTTI NADIA - CIURLETTI CHIARA

2'00"0011 Rari Nantes Trento M120-159

ZUGLIAN FABIO - GRELLONI MARA - BITTANTE MICHELA - SCOPEL NICOLA

1'59"0012 Ondablu ssd M120-159

         staffetta 4x50 stile libero  maschi         Gara   12

TIEFENBRUNNER GEORG - CORRADINI FRANCO - PASSERINI GIORGIO - SPARBER FLORIAN

3'08"001 SSV Bozen M240-279

DELLOMONACO GIOVANNI - VALLA LORENZO - TAGLIABUE CLAUDIO - Ciola Enrico

2'35"002 Rari Nantes Trento - B M160-199

Marcazzan Barnaba - VENTURA FABIO - SCARMAGNANI NICOLA - RECCHIA ALESSIO

2'25"003 Sis Nuoto Verona M160-199

BATTISTELLA ALESSANDRO - FEDELE GIANLUCA - PISONI FRANZ - DEJACO STEPHAN

2'15"004 SSV Brixen M200-239

Villani Manuele - ZOCCA ARTURO - CAGLIEROTTI OMAR - KERSCHBAUMER MATTEO

2'13"005 Rari Nantes Trento - A M160-199

Zanni Carlo - BONAZZA GIORGIO - REALIS LUC MICHELE - DI TURO WALTER

2'10"006 Rari Nantes Trento - B M200-239

GERONAZZO DIEGO - ZANOL MAURO - ROAT ROBERTO - MAGNO GIANLUCA

2'10"007 Rari Nantes Trento - A M200-239

Ferrari Andrea - Bernardi Andrea - MEZZENA LORENZO - VERONESE IGOR

2'10"008 Buonconsiglio Nuoto - B M160-199

ROSSI DANIELE - ULIANA MARCO - FERRARI KEVIN - NICHELATTI ROBERTO

2'08"009 Buonconsiglio Nuoto - A M160-199

Paganin Angelo - Grova Calogero - TORCHIANI FRANCESCO - ZAMPIERO FEDERICO

2'07"0010 Ondablu ssd M200-239

DE ANTONI LUCA - MUSNER SIMONE - DI GIUSEPPE DAVIDE - MITTERER MARTIN

2'02"0011 Bolzano Nuoto M120-159

GRISENTI MASSIMO - BRUTTI MARCO - Biagioni Bruno - TARRICONE RICCARDO

1'50"0012 Buonconsiglio Nuoto M120-159

SCOPEL NICOLA - ZUGLIAN FABIO - LONGO FEDERICO - Carissimi Boff Bruno

1'50"0013 Ondablu ssd M100-119

RAMON ALESSANDRO - Galantin Marco - Panza Davide - D'angella Marco

1'46"0014 AS Merano M120-159
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8 Dicembre 2019

7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   13          staffetta 4x50 stile libero  femmine         

ENDERLE MELANIE - Brusaferri Giulia - Todeschi Sara - Rossi Martina

2'35"001 SSV Leifers Schwimmen M160-199

ECCLI BIRGIT - RIVA MONICA - GASSER EDITH - MAIR BIRGIT

2'32"002 AS Merano M160-199

OUSPENKINA LARISSA - MAZZINI CRISTINA - BIANZANI CHIARA - MAZZOLENI ELISA

2'30"003 Canottieri Baldesio M160-199

CIURLETTI CHIARA - LARCHERI SILVIA - ZENDRI MAURA - GABRIELLI MONICA

2'15"004 Rari Nantes Trento - B M160-199

FERRARI PAOLA - TRENTINI ANNA - FINOTTI NADIA - DI DIO SIMONA

2'15"005 Rari Nantes Trento - A M160-199

PEDERIVA NADIA - Mancini Vanessa - Bertoni Fabrizia - BOSIO SABRINA

2'15"006 Buonconsiglio Nuoto M160-199

BITTANTE MICHELA - D'alberto Lara - Bittante Emanuela - GRELLONI MARA

2'13"007 Ondablu ssd M160-199

Bravo Rosa - BRAVO ANITA - Falcone Ambra - MUTTA ILENJA

2'10"008 Bolzano Nuoto M100-119

         1500 stile libero         Gara   14

1 MONTANARI  MATTEO                  1989 Esc ssd - Brescia             16'14"10Master 30M

2 GRISENTI  MASSIMO                  1991 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           17'14"40Master 25M

3 BOLZONELLO  DENIS                  1985 Montenuoto ssd                17'44"40Master 35M

4 MODOLO  MICHELE                    1984 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       18'12"00Master 35M

5 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     18'45"00Master 25M

6 BRUTTI  MARCO                      1989 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           18'45"00Master 30M

7 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 US Triestina Nuoto            18'50"80Master 45M

8 CLAGNAN  MASSIMILIANO              1987 US Triestina Nuoto            19'00"00Master 30M

9 NAGL  NORBERT                      1968 SU-WIEN                       19'22"00Master 50M

10 MODOLO  DINO                       1984 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       19'45"00Master 35M

11 PIOVANI  NICOLO'                   1992 asd Tennis Club Peschiera     21'05"00Master 25M

12 BERLOFFA  FEDERICO                 1997 Rari Nantes Trento            21'05"70Under 25M

13 LONGO  FEDERICO                    1993 Ondablu ssd                   21'10"30Master 25M

14 ZANNI  CARLO SAVERIO               1970 Rari Nantes Trento            21'11"80Master 50M

15 SELICATO  MARCO                    1984 Icos Sporting Club            21'15"00Master 35M

16 PECORELLA  LORENZO                 1965 US Triestina Nuoto            21'45"00Master 55M

17 MARZARO  LOREDANA                  1989 Centro Sportivo Hof ssd       22'00"00Master 30F

18 SARRA  LUCIANO                     1965 Nuotatori Trentini            22'00"00Master 55M

19 LORENZO  ANTONIO LUCIANO           1964 CSR Granda ssd                22'04"10Master 55M

20 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           22'30"00Master 40M

21 PERLOTTO  PAOLO                    1963 CSS Verona                    22'42"70Master 55M
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7° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI S.S.V. Bozen

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   14          1500 stile libero         

22 BERNARDO  DANIELA                  1969 US Triestina Nuoto            22'45"00Master 50F

23 PASSIGATTI  GINO                   1967 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       22'45"00Master 50M

24 MALOBERTI  PAOLO                   1957 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       22'45"00Master 60M

25 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            23'04"30Master 55M

26 PISONI  FRANZ                      1948 SSV Brixen                    23'32"40Master 70M

27 BITTANTE  MICHELA                  1965 Ondablu ssd                   23'35"50Master 55F

28 DAL PIVA  THOMAS                   1989 Ondablu ssd                   24'08"70Master 30M

29 BENEDETTI  SUSANNA                 1988 Nuotatori Trentini            25'00"00Master 30F

30 HOUSKA  DAVID                      1973 AS Merano                     25'00"00Master 45M

31 LANCETTI  ALBERTO                  1968 Canottieri Baldesio           25'00"00Master 50M

32 BOSIO  ALESSANDRO                  1968 SSV Bozen                     25'02"00Master 50M

33 D ALBERTO  DARIO                   1971 Ondablu ssd                   26'00"00Master 45M

34 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd                   27'05"30Master 45M

35 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     28'30"00Master 55M

36 GANGI  ELVIS                       1976 AS Merano                     29'00"00Master 40M

37 GALLINA  MARIO                     1973 Ondablu ssd                   29'00"00Master 45M

38 DEJACO  STEPHAN                    1949 SSV Brixen                    29'30"00Master 70M

39 MARCHIOTTO  WALTER                 1968 AS Merano                     39'00"00Master 50M
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